
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Matt O'Sullivan (4-0)
Loss: Jarrett Scheelk (2-1)
HBP: Jarrett Scheelk
PB: Jake Andersen
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kyle Klink First: Trent Haldiman 
Start: 3:50 pm   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 49   Weather: 60s, Sunny, Wind 10 mph
Game notes:
- UWW's Santoro hit a three-run inside-the-park homer and UWO's Staniske a
- two-run homer in the first inning...UWW's DeMeyer hit a two-run homer and
- UWO's Scherrman a three-run homer in the eighth inning...UWO's Staniske and
- Scheelk had three hits apiece...UWW turned three double plays.
- Scheelk faced 1 batter in the 8th.
- Tennessen faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UW-Whitewater 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 9 6 0
UW-Oshkosh 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 5 11 3

UW-Whitewater (11-2) -vs- UW-Oshkosh (6-6) 4/6/2021 at Oshkosh, Wis. (Tiedemann Field)

UW-Whitewater 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Campbell cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Donovan Brandl 1b/p 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Matt Korman lf 2 2 0 1 1 1 0
Jacob DeMeyer rf 2 2 2 2 2 0 0
Nick Santoro ss 5 1 1 3 0 1 3
Sam Vomhof 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bryan Sturdevant 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ryan Norton c 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
David Rubin dh 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
    Nick Paget 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt O'Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kade Lancour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 6 7 6 7 5

2B: Ryan Norton (1)
HR: Jacob DeMeyer (1); Nick Santoro (1)
SH: Zach Campbell (1); Matt Korman (1); David Rubin (1)
SF: Matt Korman (1)
HBP: Jacob DeMeyer (1)
PO: Zach Campbell (1)

UW-Oshkosh 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eric Modaff cf 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ethan Schreier rf 4 1 0 0 1 2 2
Hunter Staniske 2b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
Jarrett Scheelk p/dh 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
Matt Scherrman ss 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Kameron Dransfeldt lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Sean Cummins ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Joey Petryniec pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Connor Giusti 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Andersen c 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Zach Taylor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Griffith Lukes 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Trey Tennessen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Niedzwiecki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan King p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 11 5 3 10 6

2B: Matt Scherrman (1)
HR: Hunter Staniske (1); Matt Scherrman (1)
CS: Hunter Staniske (1)
E: Hunter Staniske (1); Connor Giusti (1); Trevor Niedzwiecki (1)

UW-Whitewater IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt O'Sullivan (W, 4-0) 7.0 6 2 2 3 7 0 0 0 0 25 28 6 6 –
Kade Lancour 1.0 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 –
Donovan Brandl 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Totals 11 5 5 3 10 0 0 0 0 35 38 6 8

UW-Oshkosh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jarrett Scheelk (L, 2-1) 7.0 3 5 4 5 6 1 0 1 0 23 30 5 9 –
Trey Tennessen 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Trevor Niedzwiecki 0.2 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 2 –
Logan King 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 6 9 6 6 7 2 1 1 0 30 41 6 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UW-Whitewater - Top of 1st UWW UWO
Campbell struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
Brandl struck out swinging. 0 0
Korman walked. 0 0
DeMeyer walked; Korman advanced to second. 0 0
Santoro homered inside the park, 3 RBI; DeMeyer scored; Korman scored. 3 0
Vomhof lined out to lf. 3 0

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 1st UWW UWO
Modaff grounded out to ss. 3 0
Schreier walked. 3 0
Staniske homered to left field, 2 RBI; Schreier scored. 3 2
Scheelk singled to left field. 3 2
Scherrman flied out to cf. 3 2
Dransfeldt struck out swinging. 3 2

UW-Whitewater - Top of 2nd UWW UWO
Sturdevant flied out to rf. 3 2
Norton struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 2
Rubin grounded out to ss. 3 2

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 2nd UWW UWO
Giusti flied out to cf. 3 2
Andersen struck out swinging. 3 2
Lukes grounded out to ss. 3 2

UW-Whitewater - Top of 3rd UWW UWO
Campbell singled to shortstop. 3 2
Brandl flied out to lf. 3 2
Campbell advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 2
Campbell out at second p to 2b, picked off. 3 2
Korman struck out swinging. 3 2

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 3rd UWW UWO
Modaff grounded out to 2b. 3 2
Schreier grounded out to ss. 3 2
Staniske flied out to cf. 3 2

UW-Whitewater - Top of 4th UWW UWO
DeMeyer singled to third base. 3 2
Santoro reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b; DeMeyer out at
second ss to 2b. 3 2
Vomhof grounded out to 2b; Santoro advanced to third. 3 2
Sturdevant walked. 3 2
Norton struck out swinging. 3 2

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 4th UWW UWO
Scheelk struck out swinging. 3 2
Scherrman doubled down the lf line. 3 2
Dransfeldt struck out swinging. 3 2



Giusti fouled out to 3b. 3 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UW-Whitewater - Top of 5th UWW UWO
Rubin walked. 3 2
Campbell walked; Rubin advanced to second. 3 2
Brandl out at first 1b to p; Campbell advanced to second; Rubin advanced to third. 3 2
Korman flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Rubin scored. 4 2
DeMeyer hit by pitch. 4 2
DeMeyer advanced to second on a wild pitch; Campbell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 2
Santoro grounded out to ss. 4 2

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 5th UWW UWO
Andersen walked. 4 2
Lukes singled to left field; Andersen advanced to second. 4 2
Modaff grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Lukes out on the play; Andersen advanced to third. 4 2
Schreier struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 2

UW-Whitewater - Top of 6th UWW UWO
Vomhof grounded out to 2b. 4 2
Sturdevant struck out swinging. 4 2
Norton flied out to rf. 4 2

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 6th UWW UWO
Staniske singled to pitcher. 4 2
Scheelk singled to center field; Staniske advanced to second. 4 2
Scherrman struck out swinging, hit into double play c to 3b; Scheelk advanced to second; Staniske out on
the play, caught stealing. 4 2
Dransfeldt grounded out to 2b. 4 2

UW-Whitewater - Top of 7th UWW UWO
Rubin grounded out to 3b. 4 2
Campbell out at first 1b to p. 4 2
Brandl grounded out to 2b. 4 2

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 7th UWW UWO
Giusti lined out to rf. 4 2
Andersen walked. 4 2
Lukes popped up to 2b. 4 2
Modaff struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 4 2

UW-Whitewater - Top of 8th UWW UWO
Korman reached on a fielding error by 3b. 4 2
Scheelk to dh. 4 2
Tennessen to p. 4 2
DeMeyer homered to left field, 2 RBI; Korman scored, unearned. 6 2
Santoro struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 6 2
Vomhof grounded into double play ss to 1b; Santoro out on the play. 6 2
Sturdevant popped up to p. 6 2

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 8th UWW UWO
Lancour to p for O'Sullivan. 6 2
Schreier struck out swinging. 6 2



Staniske singled to left field. 6 2
Scheelk singled to left field; Staniske advanced to second. 6 2
Scherrman homered to left field, 3 RBI; Scheelk scored; Staniske scored. 6 5
Cummins pinch hit for Dransfeldt. 6 5
Cummins singled to left field. 6 5
Petryniec pinch ran for Cummins. 6 5
Giusti grounded into double play p to ss to 2b to 1b; Petryniec out on the play. 6 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UW-Whitewater - Top of 9th UWW UWO
Petryniec to lf. 6 5
Norton doubled to center field. 6 5
T. Niedzwiec to p for Tennessen. 6 5
Rubin reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second; Norton scored. 7 5
Campbell out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Rubin advanced to third. 7 5
Brandl singled through the right side, RBI; Rubin scored, unearned. 8 5
Korman grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; Brandl advanced to second. 8 5
DeMeyer walked; Brandl advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 5
King to p for T. Niedzwiec. 8 5
DeMeyer advanced to second on a balk; Brandl scored on a balk, unearned. 9 5
Santoro grounded out to 3b. 9 5

UW-Oshkosh - Top of 9th UWW UWO
Taylor pinch hit for Andersen. 9 5
Brandl to p. 9 5
Paget to 1b for Rubin. 9 5
/  for Lancour. 9 5
Taylor struck out swinging. 9 5
Lukes struck out swinging. 9 5
Modaff singled to pitcher. 9 5
Schreier reached on a fielder's choice; Modaff out at second 2b unassisted. 9 5


